WR-38 Rev. 5/08

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Jeremy B And	Lisa Kele	Operator Well No.: 8182		RESEIVED
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1180.00) '	Quadrangle: Hundred	W.Va Pa	Office of Oil and Gas
	District: Church		County: Wetzel		JAN 2 0 2025
	1 atitude: 39.6724	03 East South of	39 Deg. 40 Min. 2	20.7 Sec.	WV Department of
	Longitude: -80.409	186 Fact West of	80 Deg. 24 Min.	22.4	Environmental Protection
	Longitude:	Feet West of	Deg. 24Win.	33.1 Sec.	
Well Type: C	OIL X GAS	- ·			
Company	West Virginia Land R	esources Coal Op	Coal Operator West Virginia Land Resources		
	1 Bridge Street	or Own	er 1 Bridge Street	1 Bridge Street	
	Monongah, Wv 2655	54	Monongah, Wv 265	554	
	David Daddy		Coal Operator		
U	David Roddy	or Own	er		
Permit Issue	ed Date 9/16/20	24			
		А	FFIDAVIT		
	EST VIRGINIA,				
County of Wetz	tel ss:				
Mathew A Ye	earsley and	Cody Weaver	being first d	duly sworn according to la	aw denose
well operator,	and participated in the	work of plugging ar	and filling oil and gas wells and nd filling the above well say the well was plugged and filled in	hat said work was comm	
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
Thixotropic with greeen	dye 1200'	778'	o b/o Gasing	Unknown	
Expandable cement wilgas bk	ocker 778'	Surface	no casing removed		
			no casing removed		
			120 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	d that the work of plugging	and filling
said well was o	completed on the 18th	_ day of January	, 20 <u>25</u> .	Cummun	~~~~~~
And further	deponents saith not.	Mathew Year		STATE	OFFICIAL SEAL HOTARY PUBLIC OF WEST VIRGINIA
		Cody Weav	er	421 Rolling Hiffs	RI A MCCORMICK 5 Vig. Morganlown, WV 26508 on Expires August 13, 2029
Sworn and	subscribe before me thi	s 1th day of Fe	bruary , 20, 25	٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠	
My commission	expires: August	13,2029	Larum Com	ck	
		Stephe	Digitalistaghedisy Stephen Mccoy		
Affidavit review	red by the Office of Oil a	and Gas: Mccoy	Date: 2025.02.20 10:39:36 -05'00'	Title:	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address

Jeremy B And Lisa Kelch Lease or Property Owner 1011 Santee run rd. Hundred WV Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

Hundred Wv

Well Location

Church

District

WETZEL

County

Well No. JEREMY B AND LISA KELE

Farm

8182

PRESENTED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 2 0 2025

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING_STEPHEN MCCOY

AFFIDAVIT

Stephen Mccoy Mccoy Date: 2025.02.20 10:39:51

WV Department of Environmental Protection

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and CODY WEAVER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 12^h day of December, 2024 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
	T ming material	Ousning/Tubing Oize	runea	Leitin	
Formation Cleaned a 12 1/4" hole from surface to 127'. Reduced hole to 9 3/8" at 127'. Cleaned a 9 3/8" hole from 127' to top of existing 8 5/8" casing at 935'. Reduced hole to 6 1/4" at 935'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole from 935' to 1200'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole through the Pittsburgh Coal Seam (978' - 985'). Cut 8 5/8" casing at 1185'. A diligent effort was made to remove the 8 5/8" casing by pulling 150% of string weight, all attempts were unsuccessful. Perforated 8 5/8" casing at the following depths with six shots each: 1135', 1085', 1035', 995', 990', 985', 983.25', 981.5', 979.75', 978', 973', and 968'. Left an unknown amount of 8 5/8" casing from 935' to an unknown depth. Cemented hole from 1200' to surface as follows: Cemented hole from 1200' to 778' with 160 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with Green Dye and from 778' to surface with 385 sacks of Expandable Cement. Cement did circulate at surface. A total of 545 sacks of cement were used to fill 1200" to surface.		8 5/8" Casing	0'	Unknown	
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	978'-985'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.	plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 18th day of January , 2025

And further deponentement not.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINA
KERRI A MCCORMICK
21 Rolling Hills Vig. Morgardown, WV 26508
My Convrission Expres August 13, 2029

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Cody Weaver

Cody Weaver

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of tebruary 202

Notary Public

My commission expires:

August 13,2029

Permit No. 47-103-03685 Well No. <u>8182</u> Latitude: <u>39°40'20.7"N</u> Longitude: <u>-80°24'33.1"W</u>

02/21/2025